AGENDA ITEM NO. 198.03

GRANT OF BONUS / EX-GRATIA /
SHORT-TERM INCENTIVES / TOKEN
GIFTS TO THE EMPLOYEES OF PUBLIC
SECTOR UNDERTAKING – EX-POST
FACTO APPROVAL.

Agenda Item No. 198.03

Grant of Bonus / Ex-gratia / Short-term Incentives / token gifts to the Employees of Public Sector Undertakings — Ex-post facto approval.

It is submitted that the Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Government Haryana, Finance Department issued a Circular vide No. 12/1/152/PE/FD/SA-2 dated 11.11.2004 regarding grant of token gifts to the Employees of Public Sector Undertaking @ Rs. 525/- (Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Five only) on the occasion of Diwali Festival with the approval of Board of Directors of Public Enterprises.

The employees of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board have been granted token gift @ Rs. 525/- in the year 2023 on the occasion of Diwali festival celebrated on 12.11.2023 as per Government Instructions dated 11.11.2004. The matter regarding grant of token gifts to the employees of the Board @ Rs. 525/- is submitted for information and ex-post-facto approval of the Board please.

From From To

The Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance Department.

 All Heads of Deptts./Commissioners Ambala, Hissar, Rohtak and Gurgaon Divisions and all Deputy Commissioners in Haryana.

18.11.07

The Managing Directors/Chief Executives/ Chief Administrators of all the Corporations/ Companies/ Boards/ Cooperative Institutions etc. in the State.

Date, Chandigarh the 11th November, 2002

Subject :-

Grant of Bonus/Ex-gratia to the Employees of Public Sector Undertakings-Policy regarding.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to this office circular letter No. 12/1/152/PE/FD/SA-2, dated 12.11.2002 on the subject cited above and to say that para -4 of above said letter is amended as under:-

Token Gifts

Token gifts upto Rs. 525/- limit (Rupees Five Hundered Twenty Five only) per employee may be allowed on the occasion of Diwali by the Board of Directors of the Public Enterprise.

Other terms and conditions will remain same as mentioned in the above referred letter.

This issues with the approval of Hon'ble C.M., Haryana.

Yours faithfully,

Financial Advisor,

for Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance Department.

A copy is forwarded to all the Financial Commissioners/Administrative Secretaries to Govt. Haryana for information and necessary action.

Financial Advisor, for Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance Department.

To

All the Financial Commissioners/Administrative Secretaries to Govt. Haryana.

U.O.No. 12/1/152/PE/FD/SA-2

Dated, Chandigarh, the 11th Nov., 2004

A copy is forwarded to Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Haryana for kind information.

Financial Advisor, for Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance Department.